Michigan Technological University
Fall 2021 Main Evaluation Group

Course: FW36010AFall2021: Wildlife Research Techniques - FW3601 - Fall 2021-Section OA - Fall 2021 (84117)
Jared Wolfe *

8/17 (47.06 %)

Instructor:

Response Rate:

1 - As you respond to the following items, remember that an effective teaching/learning environment is interactive and requires the cooperative efforts of the
student and the instructor. For a course to foster student learning, students must have mastered the appropriate prerequisite knowledge and skills, purchase
and read textbooks, complete course assignments, and actively contribute to the learning environment of the class. To be fair to your instructor, please
consider these important factors as you complete this form. Many people have unconscious biases against other people that are related to race, religion, color,
national origin, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, height, weight, genetic information, marital status, disability, veteran status, or another
characteristic. As you complete this survey, please try not to let any potential biases affect your responses.Your constructive suggestions are valued by
instructors! According to Senate policy 43-21, student comments are shared with instructors AFTER all grades are finalized. Even then, the identity of the
author of a specific comment is not revealed to instructors. But please keep it respectfull Comments perceived by instructors as threatening, harassing, or
discriminatory will be reviewed by the Office of Academic and Community Conduct. Comments determined by that office to violate the student code of conduct
will be addressed through normal conduct processes, including possible conduct sanctions. Student Reflection--- -----Questions
1-4 ask you to reflect honestly on your level of effort in the course. | understood the goals and objectives of this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 4.50
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 1 12.50% | Il
Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50%
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.50 0.76 5.00

Response Option

2 - The goals and objectives of this course were relevant to me.

Weight Frequency

Percent

Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Neutral 3) 0 0.00%
Agree (4) 2 25.00%
Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00%
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

3 - My effort in this course was adequate to meet course objectives.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% | 4.00

Disagree ) 1 12.50% | W

Neutral (3) 1 12.50% | Il

Agree 4) 3 37.50% | N

Strongly Agree (5) 3 37.50% | .

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.00 1.07 4.00
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4 - | came prepared for each class session.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 4.00
Disagree (2) 1 12.50% [ |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 5 62.50% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 2 25.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.00 0.93 4.00

» Watch the videos and read the scientific papers that Jared sends out. They're interesting and will only help you as an environmental professional.

« pay attention in class and ask questions when you have them, the instructor is more than will to stop and clear up any confusions.

« Treasure this class especially the tracking lab. No more questions, thank you.

« I'd tell them to take in-depth notes!

5-

University Questions

the instructor.

Questions 5-14 appear on all student evaluations. Data gathered from the
numerical questions (#5-12) is used by administration for faculty tenure and promotion decisions. Your written answers to questions 13 and 14 are seen only by
The instructor was enthusiastic about the subject matter of the course.

Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Agree (5) 8 100.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 5.00 0.00 5.00
6 - The instructor communicated the course material clearly.
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 1 12.50% | Il
Agree 4) 1 1250% |
Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.63 0.74 5.00
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7 - The instructor engaged students by encouraging participation during class.

Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 1 12.50% [ |
Agree 4) 1 1250% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 463 0.74 5.00
8 - The instructor engaged students by encouraging course preparation, reflection or other activities outside of class.
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 1 12.50% | Il
Strongly Agree (5) 7 87.50% | -
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.88 0.35 5.00
9 - The instructor provided timely feedback on my work (homework, assignments, exams, etc.)
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 1 12.50% | W
3.75
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 2 25.00% [ ]
Agree 4) 2 25.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 3 37.50% | .
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 3.75 1.39 4.00
10 - The instructor displayed a personal interest in students and their learning.
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 1 12.50% | Il
Strongly Agree (5) 7 87.50% | NN
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.88 0.35 5.00
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Response Rate: 8/17 (47.06 %)

11 - The instructor used technology appropriately.

Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 1 1250% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 7 87.50% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.88 0.35 5.00

12 - As |, the instructor, prepare to teach this class again, what aspects of this course (teaching methods, assignments, areas of emphasis, etc.) should |
preserve that effectively furthered your learning?

Jared Wolfe

Response Rate | 4/17 (23.53%)

« | really enjoyed all of the labs and field opportunities that were provided outside of class, as well as the canvas quiz modules. | found the videos and materials provided to be very interesting.

« posting all the material to canvas was really helpful because it allowed us to go back and look everything over. i also liked having the little quizzes every section to help reinforce the information as
well as helping us find our weak spots.

* Keep up the good work!

* | enjoyed the weekly canvas quizzes!! They helped me solidify the knowledge and make sure | was on the right track!

13 - What aspects of this course should | change to improve student learning? Specifically, what would you suggest?

Jared Wolfe

Response Rate [ 517 (20.41%)

« | would suggest to be more clear on the assignments

» Honestly, | wouldn't change anything in regards to the way the course was taught. | thought you did a very good job of getting the material across and | feel like | learned a lot. The labs were
engaging and you are a very enthusiastic professor. The only issue | had was that for such a small class, it felt relatively impersonal. You forgot my name several times throughout the semester and it
was a little bit discouraging. However, I'm aware that you teach other classes with plenty of students to remember and have a lot on your plate in general with research and various projects. Thank
you for teaching me, | really enjoyed this class overall!

« i know its difficult to change some things up but i think it would be helpful if you recorded the lectures and posted those on canvas as well. just in case students missed anything in class they could
still look back over it to check their understanding.

+ At the beginning of the semester, a camping trip or more outside of class stuff was talked about but it was decided against. | believe that if | was informed in the syllabus (a date & time) for a wildlife
camp out; | would have totally been prepared. | believe if you as a professor want to do that type of stuff, put it in the syllabus. Put approximate dates, times, etc... so students know, so you can make
that happen. By putting approximate dates & times, more students would be able to prepare, request days off from work, and figure things out.

« | suggest recording the lectures, just so we can go back while studying to make sure we know the material.

14 - e
Instructor Questions

These questions are intended to give your instructor additional feedback about this class.

| wanted to take this course.

Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 4,50
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 1 12.50% [ |
Agree 4) 2 25.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50%
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.50 0.76 5.00
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15 - Class sessions were thought-provoking.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree @) 0 0.00% ||

Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |

Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

16 - The instructor made me aware of his/her office hours.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 400
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 2 25.00% | N
Agree (4) 4 50.00% |
Strongly Agree (5) 2 25.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.00 0.76 4.00

17 - The instructor encouraged students to seek additional help outside of class.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 0.00% | 425
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 1 1250% | W
Agree (4) 4 50.00% |
Strongly Agree (5) 3 37.50% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.25 0.71 4.00

18 - The instructor used class time effectively.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree ) 0 0.00% |

Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |

Agree (4) 3 37.50% | N

Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50% | I

0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.63 0.52 5.00
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19 - The instructor made connections between new material and material previously covered in class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 3 37.50% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.63 0.52 5.00

20 - | am more interested in the subject now than | was before | took this class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 3 37.50% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.63 0.52 5.00
21 - e

Departmental Questions

Your thoughtful answers to the following questions will advise the department chair and others responsible for curricular design, instructional assignments,
textbook selection, and classroom choice and design.

The instructor found ways to help students answer their own questions.

Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 4,50
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 4 50.00% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 4 50.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.50 0.53 4.50
22 - The organization of the class helped me to learn.
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 4 50.00% | [
Strongly Agree (5) 4 50.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.50 0.53 4.50
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23 - The pace of this course was consistent with my ability to learn the material.

Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Much too slow (1) 0 0.00% |
A little too slow (2) 0 0.00% | 3.00
Just Right (3) 8 100.00% | I
A little too fast 4) 0 0.00% |
Much too fast (5) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 3.00 0.00 3.00
24 - The course grading policies were fair.
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 4 50.00% | (N
Strongly Agree (5) 4 50.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.50 0.53 4.50
25 - Given the opportunity, | would take another course from this instructor.
Jared Wolfe
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 2 25.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
8/17 (47.06%) 4.75 0.46 5.00

Mean of Means Calculations

Average of 7 Dimensions

4.66
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